
Page 1 of 2 
 

    
 
 

INVITATION FOR BID 
 

Arlington Public Schools 

Purchasing Office 

 
 

July 3, 2017 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
 

IFB #:  #33FY17 
 
 

TITLE: TERM CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF TAXICAB SERVICES FOR STUDENTS 

 
 
DUE DATE: Friday, July 7, 2017, prior to 2:00 PM, Local Prevailing Time 
 

 
THE SUBJECT INVITATION FOR BID IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 
   
 
1.  On Page 4 of the ITB, delete Section 3.2.11 which will remove the requirement for drivers to be TB tested. 
 

 
3.2.11 Drivers must provide proof of Tuberculosis Testing prior to contract award.  

 

 
2. On Page 2 and 3 of Addendum 1, delete Section 65.1.2 and on Page 8 of the ITB delete Section 10.1.2 and 

replace with the new language below that changes the insurance amounts required for business Automobile 
Liability. 

  
 

10.1.6 Business Automobile Liability - $100,000 for injury to one (1) person in any one (1) accident, 
$300,000.00 for injury to two (2) or more persons in any one (1) accident and $50,000.00 for 
property damage in any one (1) accident.  (Owned, non-owned and hired). 

 
65.1.2 Commercial General Liability - $100,000 for injury to one (1) person in any one (1) accident, 

$300,000.00 for injury to two (2) or more persons in any one (1) accident and $50,000.00 for 
property damage in any one (1) accident.  (Owned, non-owned and hired). 

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 
This Addendum #2 for ITB 33FY17 – PROVISION OF TAXICAB SERVICES FOR STUDENTS, must be 
signed, dated and received in the Purchasing Office prior to the date and time stated above “OR” 
acknowledgement of receipt of this addendum may be noted on the Bid Form on Page 14 of the Invitation 
To Bid. 
  
 

NAME OF OFFEROR:                

 

 

Address:                 

 

 

SIGNATURE:           DATE:        
 
 
 
 

 

 
Kenneth R. Lawson, CPPB, VCO 
Buyer/Purchasing Department 
1426 North Quincy Street 
Arlington VA. 22207 
(703) 228-6193 
ken.lawson@apsva.us 
 

 
 


